Energy meter 'Steel', Modbus RS485, Single-
phase, 5 A
B21 112-100
Extended Product Type B21 112-100
Product ID 2CMA100150R1000
ABB Type Designation B21 112-100
EAN 7392696001502
Catalog Description Energy meter 'Steel', Modbus RS485, Single-phase, 5 A
Long Description
Advanced compact DIN-rail meter with an easy to read back lighted display. The meter
is intended for use in the commercial or residential buildings etc. The meter can be
used in 3 or 4 wire systems. The meter has several instrumentation values, 25 possible
alarms and event logs. Single phase direct connected for active energy. One output for
pulses or alarm etc. RS-485 communication over Modbus RTU or EQ Bus. Accuracy
class 1.0 (or B for MID meters). The meters is IEC approved + MID approved and
verified.
General Information
PRODUCT-DETAILS
ABB EcoSolutions
Design for Closing Resource Loops - Standard EN45555 - 66.08 %Recyclability Rate of the
Product acc. to EN45555
No non-hazardous waste is sent to a landfill
UL 2799 Zero Waste To Landfill Validation available
ABB Site Meeting Group
Waste To Landfill Target
Process Efficiency - Product improves/optimizes process
 Improved Energy
1/4B21 112-100
© 2025 ABB.  All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice2025/02/25
Process Efficiency - Product contribute to making customer’s operations
more resilient and reliable
Process Efficiency - Product contribute to reducing customer operations
environmental footprint
Digital Efficiency - Product is digitally-supported to optimize usage and
eventually optimize customer asset
Efficiency for Customers
Lifetime extension of customer’s assets is made possible thanks to
offering and the supporting services
Extended Product
Lifetime
9AKK108470A1374End Of Life
Disassembling
Instructions
9AKK108467A4138Environmental Product
Declaration - EPD
Technical
Electricity meterFunction
SteelSub-Function
220-240 VRated Voltage (Ur)
176…276 VVoltage Range
5 A
Maximum 65 A
Rated Current (In)
5 ACurrent Rating
50 / 60 HzRated Frequency (f)
0.414 W
Modbus RS485Communication
Interface
Active Energy Class B MID (±1%)Accuracy
Measurement Instrument Directive (MID)Measuring Instrument
Conformity
One-TariffMeter Tariff Rating
1-999999Pulse Output Rate
1PNumber of Poles
Single-phaseNumber of Phases
7Number of Counter
Positions
1 DONumber of Digital
In/Outputs
Direct connectedMeter Type